FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned promise to pay to the order ofWalterE. Sahm and Patricia Sahm, his wife at
8230 SE 177h WIuterthru Loop, The VIlages, FL 32162 or at such other address as may be indicated in writing. in the
manner hereinafter specified, the principal sum of One Hundred Ten Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($110,000.00) with
interest from tho date hereof, at the rate of Six and One Half percent (6.5%) per annum on the balance • time
remaining unpaid. The said principal and interest shall be payable in lawful money of the United Stalei o •ca, on the
date and in the fallowing manner: